Kishore Bharati Bhagini Nivedita College (Co-ed)

Feedback of Parents

Timestamp Name of Student SEM [Name of Parent Phone Number Mail Id of student  [Permanent Address
8697920015/990325 |shreyabiswas1910@ |852/3, James long sarani, joka ,
2022/01/10 4:31:29 pm GMT+5:30 |Shreya Biswas 3rd |Priyabrata Biswas 3701 gmail.com Kolkata - 700104
taniyashah2020@g
2022/01/10 4:31:40 pm GMT+5:30 |Taniya shah 3rd |Gita shahar 6290333375|mail.com 14/1/8a basudevpur kancha road
swetapramanickl@
2022/01/10 4:35:48 pm GMT+5:30 |Sweta Pramanick 3rd |Rupali Pramanick 9163363975|gmail.com Vill+P.0+P.S- BISHNUPUR 24 PGS (S)
rabinayeasmin2@g |38/38, Ramkrishna Sarani, Behala,
2022/01/10 4:36:40 pm GMT+5:30 |Rabina Yeasmin 3rd |Syed Bazley Moula 7003673248 | mail.com Kolkata -700060
Vill-Samali Ghosh Para, P.O-
subhankarhald57@g|Nahazari,P.S-Bishnupur, Dist-24 PGS
2022/01/10 4:37:01 pm GMT+5:30 |Subhankar Halder 3rd |Kanan Halder 8910846036|mail.com (S), Pin-700104
Vill-Samali Ghosh Para, P.O-
subhankarhald57@g|Nahazari, P.S-Bishnupur, Dist-24
2022/01/10 4:40:10 pm GMT+5:30 |Subhankar Halder 3rd [Kanan Halder 8910846036 |mail.com PGS, Pin-700104
suchandradas204@
2022/01/10 4:44:17 pm GMT+5:30 |Suchanda Das 3rd |Rita Das 7595996054 |gmail.com Jagannathpur by lane kol-700141
Student ph no -
9163369523 ;
Gaurdian ph no - suryaashee443@gm |Vill +p.o+p.s - Bishnupur, dist -
2022/01/10 4:44:45 pm GMT+5:30 |Suryaa Shee 3rd |Suparna Shee 9163369524 ail.com south 24 pgs,pin - 743503
Student-
9903078080,
guardian- donadolui79@gmail |Amgachia south 24 parganas
2022/01/10 4:58:19 pm GMT+5:30 |Dona Dolui 3rd [Nitu Dolui 9748792825 .com bishnupur -1, West Bengal - 700104
Sujit.mondall2k@g
2022/01/10 4:58:48 pm GMT+5:30 |Asha Mondal 3rd |Sima mondal 9007690729 |mail.com Samali P.O - nahazari P.S -biswnopur
gdey571@gmail.co
2022/01/10 4:59:03 pm GMT+5:30 |GOPAL DEY 3rd |Nandita Dey 7439055474|m Pailan hat
naskarsonali0019@g
2022/01/10 4:59:05 pm GMT+5:30 |Sonali naskar 3rd |Shyamali naskar 9836829274 |mail.com Samali




Shikha Mallick,Rimita

pujam8249@gmail.c

Pailan Down,PO-Pailan ,PS-
Bishnupur,South twenty four

2022/01/10 4:59:56 pm GMT+5:30  |Rimita Mallick 3rd [Mallick 6290470387 |om paraganas,kol-700104
Amita Chatterjee and  [9831027755/990391 |chatterjeeritika230 |16/1, Shibrampur Kasto Danga Road
2022/01/10 5:00:07 pm GMT+5:30  |Ritika Chatterjee 3rd |Sudam Chatterjee 6982 @gmail.com kolkata-700061
dasp30640@gmail.c
2022/01/10 5:00:10 pm GMT+5:30 |PALLAB DAS 3rd ([Debola Das 6289874884 |om V-Daulatpur,p-pailan,
7439023263/727811 |prityhalder450@gm
2022/01/10 5:01:08 pm GMT+5:30  |Prity Halder 3rd |Sandhya Halder 2838 ail.com Shibarampur K.D Road Kol-61
papiyanaskar2002@
2022/01/10 5:01:14 pm GMT+5:30 |Papia Naskar 3rd |Suphal kumer Naskar 6289284073 |gmail.com Kastomahsl
8337050491 / sarkarshreenita@g |24/2/4 parui kancha road, kol -
2022/01/10 5:01:17 pm GMT+5:30 |Shreenita Sarkar 3rd [Kakali Sarkar 8017162803 mail.com 700061
Someduttadas2002
@gmail.com/debdu
Somedutta debdutta 8777066527/704463 |ttadas2002@gmail.c
2022/01/10 5:01:22 pm GMT+5:30 |das 3rd |Surojit das 8893 om 2/a basudevpur road kol-700061
GT-86 BIRBHANPUR NEAR DURGA
8170063333/890000 |sukanyapaulonly@g |MANDIR , DPL COLONY DURGAPUR
2022/01/10 5:01:35 pm GMT+5:30  |Sukanya Paul 3rd |Subir Paul 0710 mail.com 713202
Vill-samali,p.o- Nahazari ,p.s-
6290493721/629138 |riyaghosh9688@gm |Bishnupur,Dist- South 24pgs pin-
2022/01/10 5:03:30 pm GMT+5:30 |Rita Ghosh 3rd |Suparna Ghosh 2332 ail.com 700104
Sarbani
chatterjee94655@g
2022/01/10 5:03:34 pm GMT+5:30  [Sarbani Chatterjee 3rd |Sarmistha Chatterjee 8420158354 |mail.com 18/2K.G.Road
siddharthsiddharth1 |G6 23/51 Beledanga road ketopool
2022/01/10 5:04:19 pm GMT+5:30 |SIDDHARTH RAM 3rd |GAUTAM RAM HEH A 5352 @gmail.com kolkata 700141
Vill - Gobindapur, P.O. - Gotalahat -
sumanah893@gmail |Krishnapur, Dist- South 24 PGS, pin
2022/01/10 5:04:38 pm GMT+5:30 |Sumana Hazra 3rd [Mrs. Sumita Hazra 9748243184|.com code- 743503
7439820276(Megha Thakurpukur 2no bacharpara
)/6289127433(guard |meghamaity88d413 |Vivekananda park 3rd lean kolkata
2022/01/10 5:08:45 pm GMT+5:30 |Megha Maity 3rd |Kajal Maity ian) @gmail.com (700063)
9123889204/ anjalilamal04@gma|8/5 kalyan nagar, kolua , joka.
2022/01/10 5:10:44 pm GMT+5:30  |Anjali Lama 3rd [Ruma Lama 9051149689 il.com Kolkata -700104




Nabanitac338@gma

Oaisha complex, Bidhangarh,

2022/01/10 5:13:54 pm GMT+5:30  [Nabanita Choudhury |3rd [Nabanita Choudhury 6291289027|il.com Santoshpur kolkata-66
8777352841 and priyangshud998@g |10k S.P. colony New Alipore Kolkata-
2022/01/10 5:25:57 pm GMT+5:30  |Priyangshu Dutta 3rd |Mohua Dutta 8420936740 mail.com 700053
rimpamaity2002@g
2022/01/10 5:26:50 pm GMT+5:30  |Rimpa Maity 3rd |Manasi Maity 6291484732 | mail.com Nandabhanga
Diamond Harbour
(present address: vill- Vidyanagar,
haldersangita712@g|p.o- charashyamdas)dist- south 24
2022/01/10 5:33:14 pm GMT+5:30  |Sangita Halder 3rd |Tapan Das 9836021463 |mail.com parganas
aditimukherjee2006 |144/B, Kazi Para Road, Behala,
2022/01/10 5:43:14 pm GMT+5:30  |Aditi Mukherjee 3rd |Tinku Mukherjee 9875365493 |@gmail.com Kolkata-700034
roypapri37@gmail.c |12, shill thakur bari road. Kolkata-
2022/01/10 5:48:41 pm GMT+5:30  |Papri Roy 3rd |Chandra Roy 86177 63551 om 700038
akashmondal39108
2022/01/10 5:49:45 pm GMT+5:30  |Akash Mondal 3rd |Tinku Mondal 8420572832 @gmail.com Maheshtala Ganipur
9748130977 , mrittikaroy83@gma
2022/01/10 5:52:49 pm GMT+5:30  |Mrittika Roy 3rd |Dipti Roy 6289399415 il.com Swamiji Abasan( eny sarani) kol-104
Vill- Rassa p.o- Rassa dogachha, p.s
Sangitahalder73690 (- usthi, district- south twenty four
2022/01/10 5:53:20 pm GMT+5:30 |Sangita Halder 3rd |Arati Halder 7384021727 |@gmail.com Parganas , pin- 743375
6290596703/629006 |sagarghosh200319
2022/01/10 5:57:19 pm GMT+5:30  [Sagar Ghosh 3rd |Swapna Ghosh 6537 @gmail.com Sarsuna sonamukhi road daspara
rabialalam26@gmai |744/1Nazrul saroni Thakurpukur
2022/01/10 5:57:48 pm GMT+5:30  |Rajina khatun 3rd |Manija bibi 8420188400|l.com kolkata- 63
S5thsemester99@gm |18, Bakhrahat road Thakurpukur,
2022/01/10 5:57:51 pm GMT+5:30  [Snigdha Dey 3rd |Subhendu Dey 8420585315 |ail.com Kolkata-63
rs5178918@gmail.c |Thakur pukur 2no. Bachar para kol-
2022/01/10 5:59:21 pm GMT+5:30  |Reshma Singh 3rd |Mita Singh 6289891083 |(om 63
111,Ramkrishna Nagar , Po.
sayani.service@gma |Laskarpur, Ps. Sonarpur , Dist. 24
2022/01/10 6:04:57 pm GMT+5:30 |Sayani Das 3rd |Durga Das, Sanjoy Das 9051631926|il.com PGS. (South), Pin.700153 , WB.




Student-

9433328659.
Guardian- canbhas.2020@gma |12 A Dakshin Behala Road Kolkata-
2022/01/10 6:05:06 pm GMT+5:30 |Bhaswati Das 3rd |Jolly Das, Bhaskar Das  [9432890977 il.com 700061,near Dutta math
MOSTAFA VILL-PASCHIM BHASA MAJHER
GHARAMI,SAHANARA  |6290939088/983627 |afrinaparvin9088@g |PARA,PO+PS- BISHNUPUR,PIN-
2022/01/10 6:05:24 pm GMT+5:30  |AFRINA PARVIN 3rd |GHARAMI 2149 mail.com 743503,DIST- SOUTH 24 PGS.
sksanjumnasreen@g Sanjida Bibi, Sk. Safi 7439579845/801355 |sksanjumnasreen@g|P179 Upen Banerjee Road Kolkata -
2022/01/10 6:05:50 pm GMT+5:30 [mail.com 3rd [Uddin 4546 mail.com 700060
My -
9875342329.guardia |saikhmomin24@gm |Vill- Rajarhat hayatnagar..p.o-
2022/01/10 6:06:34 pm GMT+5:30  |Momin Saikh 3rd |Riyajul Saikh n-9330092461 ail.com sirakole..p.s- Usthi
Vill-North kanyanagar ,p.o-
Souvikberad06@gm |kanyanagar,p
2022/01/10 6:07:19 pm GMT+5:30  |SOUVIK BERA 3rd |SANJIB BERA 8910421627 |ail.com .s-Bishnupur,Dist -south 24 pgs
purkait300@gmail.c |Vill-pitambara po-kamarpole ps-
2022/01/10 6:11:34 pm GMT+5:30 |Dipak purkait 3rd |Uma prasad purkait 9339083949|om parulia costal dist-south24pgs
purkait300@gmail.c |Vill-pitambara po-kamarpole ps-
2022/01/10 6:11:34 pm GMT+5:30  |Dipak purkait 3rd |Uma prasad purkait 9339083949|om parulia costal dist-south24pgs
ankitachatterjee130
2022/01/10 6:22:46 pm GMT+5:30  |Ankita Chatterjee 3rd |Arup Chatterjee 89109 30907 2@gmail.com Maheshtala puratan dakghar
Vill_Chak Raju
rimikabhandari22@ |molla,P.O_Pailan,P.S_Bishnupur,Dist
2022/01/10 6:24:08 pm GMT+5:30 |Rimika Bhandari 3rd |Tapan Bhandari 8420115140|gmail.com _South24p.g.s,Kol_700104
VILL+PO-Amgachia ,P.S -Bishnupur
raginanaskar@gmail | DIST - South 24 parganas ,PIN-
2022/01/10 6:46:13 pm GMT+5:30  |Ragina Naskar 3rd |[IMAM ALI NASKAR 8017300530(.com 700104
debdeep
9330377292 / pandal3@ gmail. |24 /5/2 Netaji pally purba para road
2022/01/10 7:57:10 pm GMT+5:30 |Debdee panda 3rd |Maya panda 9874977695 Com kol-63
8777021309 84200 |Swathi.karatill@g [Vill-Ramkrishna pur, po-
2022/01/10 8:09:27 pm GMT+5:30  |Swathi karati 3rd |Saktipada karati 54272 mail.com sukdevpur,ps-Bishnupur
Vill-Brindabanpur , P.O-Kamra , P.S -
tarunbera7433@gm [Nodakhali, Pin- 743318 , South 24
2022/01/10 9:22:42 pm GMT+5:30  [Rishita bera 3rd |Tarun bera 6289 591 273 ail.com Parganas
Vill- Brindabanpur ,P.0-Kamra, P.S-
tarunbera7433@gm (Nodakhali, 743318 , South 24
2022/01/10 9:26:18 pm GMT+5:30  [Rishita Bera 3rd |Tarun bera 6289 591 273 ail.com Parganas




guddiriyaghosh8100

20/D saradamaa upanibesh behala

2022/01/11 9:28:10 am GMT+5:30  |Ria Ghosh 3rd [Khukhu Rani Ghosh 6289777368 |@gmail.com kolkata 700060
Suppriyanaskar2003 [VILL-PURBA khariberia, p.o+p.s-
2022/01/11 12:27:30 pm GMT+5:30 |SUPPRIYA NASKAR 3rd |SUPPRIYA NASKAR 109.065616@gmail.com Bishnupur, Dist- south 24 p.g.s
payelsk130@gmail.c
2022/01/11 4:02:11 pm GMT+5:30  [Sk.payel 5th |Saidul Haque 9836088176|om 307,D.H. road Kolkata -700063
omsardar28@gmail. |Amgachia south 24 PGS Kolkata
2022/01/11 4:24:34 pm GMT+5:30 |Bivas Sardar 5th [Ashok Sardar 9748221968 |com 700104
soumitasarkar301@ [P-76, Unique Park, Behala, Kolkata -
2022/01/11 4:41:46 pm GMT+5:30  |Soumita Sarkar 5th [Minati Sarkar 9330620106|gmail.com 700034
2a8403732@gmail.c
2022/01/11 4:43:08 pm GMT+5:30  |Alisha parvin 5th  [Ansura bibi 6290800979(om Pailan
giripradip286@gmai|1134/1 ostad amir khan sarani kol-
2022/01/11 4:44:10 pm GMT+5:30  |Pradip Giri 5th [Bhola Nath Giri 6290919451 |l.com 700082
niru.mdl1304@gmai
2022/01/11 4:45:04 pm GMT+5:30 [NIRUPAMA HALDER |5th [Abhijit Mondal 6294604383 |l.com Pailan park
hazramalomika@g
2022/01/11 4:46:05 pm GMT+5:30 |Malomika hazra 5th [Minoti hazra 9674541849 |mail.com Deuli
mallickneha81@gm |Thakurpukur Mukunda das pally
2022/01/11 4:46:09 pm GMT+5:30 |Neha Mallick 5th [Kabita Mallick 9230210810(ail.com Kolkata 70063
7890588562/933935 |gazimoinislsm@gma|Vill+ P.O- Amgachi ,p.s-
2022/01/11 4:46:17 pm GMT+5:30  |Gazi Moin Islam 5th  [Samsun Nahar Gazi 1807 il.com Bishnupur,kol- 700104
6290164940/.98832 |susmitahalder398@ |Vill+p.o-Amagachia.p.s-Bisnupur.Dis-
2022/01/11 4:46:28 pm GMT+5:30  |Susmita Halder 5th  |Namita Halder 19083 gmail.com south24 paraganus.
majhipriyanka246@
2022/01/11 4:47:13 pm GMT+5:30  |Priyanka Majhi 5th |Sita Majhi 7890079773 |gmail.com 23 Bhupen Roy Road Kolkata 700034
begorkhal Jote shiborampur
manjhikhushboo7@ |maheshtala south 24 parganas
2022/01/11 4:47:34 pm GMT+5:30  |Khushboo manjhi 5th  |Munni devi 8481956923 |gmail.com Kolkata-700141
indranilsardar212@ |Vill-Samali,p.0-Nahazari, p.s-
2022/01/11 4:48:17 pm GMT+5:30  |Indranil Sardar 5th |Sagarika Sardar 9330292713 |gmail.com Bishnupur, south 24 Pgs kol-104
9051925228....... 629 [Samirmondal1378@
2022/01/11 4:49:14 pm GMT+5:30 |Samir Mondal 5th [Ranu Mondal 0669257 gmail.com P 24/3 R.M.Roy Road .kolkata -08
9674067357/987445 |subhranath26@gma |181,Roy Bahadur Road Behala
2022/01/11 4:51:57 pm GMT+5:30 |Subhra Nath 5th |Jagodish Nath 2053 il.com Kolkata 700033
riyagoswami513@g
2022/01/11 4:59:39 pm GMT+5:30  |Riya Goswami 5th  [Arun Goswami 9330293507 |mail.com samali, Takurpukor..Bakhrahat road




manjhikhushboo7@

Begorkhal Jote shiborampur
maheshtala south 24 parganas

2022/01/11 5:01:40 pm GMT+5:30  |Khushboo manjhi 5th  |Munni Devi 8481956923 |gmail.com Kolkata 700141
prakritichakraborty6 |Sajnaberia P.o- R.C Thakurani Kol-
2022/01/11 5:06:24 pm GMT+5:30  |Prakriti Chakraborty |3rd [Soma Chakraborty 6289440889 |3@gmail.com 700104
ankanamanna456@ |Vill-borhanpur , P.o- sukdevpur, p.s-
2022/01/11 5:06:38 pm GMT+5:30 |Ankana Manna 3rd |Barnali Manna 8583808640|gmail.com bishnupur, South 24 pgs
9073402128/869709 |soumikb2002@gmai | Vill+P.O. - Sukdebpur P.S.-
2022/01/11 5:07:03 pm GMT+5:30  |Soumik Biswas 5th [Rikta Biswas 3267 l.com Bishnupur Pin- 743503
snehabhattacharyal |A11/8 Anandanagar South Behala
2022/01/11 5:08:22 pm GMT+5:30 |Sneha Bhattacharya |5th [Somnath Bhattacharya 8777686519|11@gmail.com Road Kolkata-61
My number
6290476206, Vill- Ramchandrapur , p.o -
guardian number Kayalrahuld56@gm [Sherpur , p.s - Usthi
2022/01/11 5:08:25 pm GMT+5:30  |Rahul Kayal 5th |Rinku kayal 7044134512 ail.com Dist - South 24 pgs, pin - 743513
9007817016/848206 |sweetyprodhan558
2022/01/11 5:08:40 pm GMT+5:30 |Sweety Prodhan 5th |Dipsikha Prodhan 7380 @gmail.com Bakeswar o.n.g.c,bishnupur,700103
tilakranjannaskar20 |Vill+post Amgachia P.S Bishnupur
2022/01/11 5:08:45 pm GMT+5:30 |Tilak Ranjan Naskar |5th [Bikash Chandra Naskar 9231853386|01@gmail.com Dist south 24 pgs pin 700104
pratikshal830@gma
2022/01/11 5:09:12 pm GMT+5:30 |PRATIKSHA BISWAS |5th  |BITHIKA BISWAS 9330564020|il.com Rajdanga main road kolkata-700107
6291010429/ Kritikumaris406@g |[Kali mandir makaltala zinzira bazar
2022/01/11 5:10:21 pm GMT+5:30  |Kritika kumari rajbhar |5th  [Purnima Rajbhar 9831488300 mail.com kolkata 80
niladrichatterjee96 |144A Jaigir Ghat Road, Tentultola
2022/01/11 5:10:37 pm GMT+5:30 |Niladri chatterjee 3rd |Nibedita chatterjee 8697453124 |@gmail.com Thakurpukur
Vill-krishnarampur,p.o-
mrinmayinaskar200 |Amgachia,p.s-Bishnupur,Dist-24
2022/01/11 5:10:41 pm GMT+5:30 |Mrinmayi Naskar 5th |Brajendranath Naskar 8420453665 |2@gmail.com pgs(s)
8820196608/900769 |shayanghosh849@g
2022/01/115:11:21 pm GMT+5:30  |SHAYAN GHOSH 3rd |JAYANTA GHOSH 1142 mail.com 1, S.N Chatterjee Road Kol - 38
Ph: 8697406834 , Soumyasakha2002 |Vill- Rania, p.o - rania gobinda pur,
2022/01/115:12:26 pm GMT+5:30  |Soumyasakha Das 3rd |Sujata Das 8017116176 @gmail.com p.s - nodakhali, pin-743318
dipsikhadas2020@g |Vill - suvi, p.o- Ariapara, p.s-
2022/01/11 5:13:38 pm GMT+5:30  |Dipsikha Das 3rd |Sheuli Das 6291265141 |mail.com Nodakhali
chowdhuryOlpriya
2022/01/11 5:14:21 pm GMT+5:30  |Priya Chowdhury 3rd |Smriti Chowdhury 6293009300 @gmail.com B-8/1 Shanti bhaban shubhash marg




6290391685/

raimandal31@gmail

2022/01/11 5:14:36 pm GMT+5:30 |Rai Mandal 3rd |Sraboni Mandal 7439759269 .com Vidyanagar
8927562136/896700 |sudiptadas11209@g |Vill-Sadananda Pur. P. O-Mada pur.
2022/01/11 5:16:42 pm GMT+5:30 |Sudipta Das 5th  |Sushen Kumar Das 2292 mail.com Dist-Malda.
ankitaprodhan64@g |275 maharani indira debi road
2022/01/11 5:18:22 pm GMT+5:30  |Ankita Prodhan 5th  [Ashutosh Prodhan 9239704072 |mail. Com behala rabindranagar kol-700060
rohitdey200111@g
2022/01/11 5:20:10 pm GMT+5:30  |Rohit Dey 5th  |Mamoni Dey 7044298600|mail.com Begorkhal mauza road
kuyashakanrar@gm
2022/01/11 5:21:33 pm GMT+5:30  |Kuyasha Kanrar 3rd |Sulata Kanrar 6290400601 |ail.com Baragagan Gohalia
rinkukhatun2019@g | Vill-Srirampur, P.O-Belsingha, P. S-
2022/01/11 5:21:46 pm GMT+5:30  |Rinku Khatun 3rd |Rupsana Bibi 8001637261 |mail.com Falta, Pin code-743504
9123381538,,74395 |snahadas82@gmail.
2022/01/11 5:28:59 pm GMT+5:30 |Sneha Das 3rd [Sumita Das 08935 com 47/4 Gopal Mishra Road Kolkata-34
priyankadas30667 @
2022/01/11 5:30:39 pm GMT+5:30  |Priyanka Das 3rd |Anita Das 6289094509 |gmail.com Bawali
Paschim brahmban para samali (ct),
Keyaadhikary25@g [nahajari ,south 24 parganas kolkata -
2022/01/115:31:18 pm GMT+5:30  |Keya Adhikary 3rd |Krishna Adhikary 7439703019 |mail.com 700104
Student mob:
7595021854
/Guardian mob khurshidfashion@g [Y-2/121/15 Sathghara bye lane, Kol-
2022/01/11 5:32:03 pm GMT+5:30  |Md Khurshid 3rd |Chiranjib Kayal 19674080205 mail.com 44
615/1 AMRITALAL MUKHERJEE
9874818231/983691 |bhattacharyaakash7 |[ROAD , BEHALA KADAMTALA
2022/01/11 5:44:42 pm GMT+5:30  |Akash Bhattacharya |5th [Srabanti Bhattacharya |6141 40@gmail.com KOLKATA -08
Ganguly Swastika swastikaganguly45
2022/01/11 5:48:53 pm GMT+5:30  |Arun 3rd |Sila Ganguly 8806963716|@gmail.com Thakurpukur, Kolkata
8910182226/983683 |priyakuti2301@gma |199/1 Bhubon Mohan Roy Road
2022/01/11 6:01:29 pm GMT+5:30  |Priya Kuti 5th  [Priya kuti 6670 il.con kolkata--700008
Siddhartha Sankar 8420193442/896132 |sreemoyeebanerjee (32/1 Siddhinath Chatterjee Road
2022/01/11 6:06:24 pm GMT+5:30 |Sreemoyee Banerjee |5th [Banerjee 8402 51@gmail.com Behala Kolkata 700034
shaws4072@gmail.c
2022/01/11 6:08:22 pm GMT+5:30  |Susmita Shaw 5th  |Baby Shaw 9330335727|om 18B Meher Ali mondal street
8777705850, sucharitabose1309 |57/1 MID Road Parnasree Pally
2022/01/11 6:14:52 pm GMT+5:30 |Sucharita Bose 5th [Sima Bose 7980513928 @gmail.com Kolkata - 700060
9007275958, roys65021@ Amartya Garden Ramnagar
2022/01/11 6:25:47 pm GMT+5:30  |SHREYA ROY 5th  [Mundrika Prasad 9007230086 Gmail.com Mahestala kol- 700141




9330356996,

2022/01/11 6:27:02 pm GMT+5:30 |Hena khatun 5th  |Azmira Bibi 8282844112 hena.khatun123567 |Thakurpukur B.H Road keo para
8017166537/983046 |prithakhaskel106@g 254, D.H Road Thakurpukur Kolkata-
2022/01/11 6:38:37 pm GMT+5:30  |Pritha Khaskel 5th  |Manoj Khaskel 0770 mail.com 700063
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1. How did you like
this type of Parent

2. Will you attend
this type of Parent
Teachers Meeting in

3. What is you opinion
about the present

4. Which mode of
study do you prefer

5.Do you have sufficient
internet access for your

6.What type of gadget
do you use for your

Department |Teachers Meeting. the future. examination system? most ? online classes? online classes.
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable online Yes Laptop
ENGLISH SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable online Sometimes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable offline Yes Mobile;Laptop
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not Acceptable offline Sometimes Mobile

Not acceptable /

aj—a8a;°a|'a fa] a&«
ENGLISH GOOD YES a,—asa) a,"a,"a;% |offline Sometimes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable ~ online Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable” online Yes Mobile;Laptop
HISTORY GOOD YES Acceptable ~ online Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Not acceptable offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY GOOD YES Not acceptable online Sometimes Mobile




EDUCATION |GOOD YES Not acceptable offline Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable offline Sometimes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Not acceptable offline Yes Mobile
EDUCATION  |SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable offline Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable offline No Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
EDUCATION  |SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable” offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable ~ online Yes Mobile
Not acceptable /
aj—adaj°a’a fa) a§«¢
BENGALI GOOD YES a,—asa) a,"a,"a;% |offline Sometimes Mobile
Acceptable /
aj—adaj°a’a fa) a§«¢
EDUCATION |GOOD YES a,—asda,” offline Sometimes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / online Yes Mobile
EDUCATION  [SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable blended Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile




ENGLISH SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / online Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Not acceptable /
aj—adaj°a’a fa) a§«¢
HISTORY SATISFACTORY YES 3'—a8a'"al"al"a'% |offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / online Sometimes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Acceptable /
aj—adaj°a’a fa) a§«¢
GEOGRAPHY |GOOD YES a,—asa,” offline Yes Mobile




GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY |GOOD YES Not acceptable / blended Sometimes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY |SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY |SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile




BENGALI GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
GEOGRAPHY [GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable / blended No Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline No Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / a online Yes Mobile
EDUCATION  |SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / blended Sometimes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / online Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / online No Mobile
HISTORY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline No Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD NO Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile




HISTORY GOOD YES Acceptable / blended No Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OOLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline No Mobile

Acceptable /

aj—a8a;’a|"a £a] a&«
BENGALI GOOD YES a,—ada,” offline Sometimes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / blended Sometimes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / online Yes Mobile;Laptop
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline No Mobile
Z0OOLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile




Z0OOLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OOLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ZOOLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
Z00LOGY SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
ENGLISH SATISFACTORY YES Not acceptable / blended No Mobile
Z0OO0OLOGY GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
Z00LOGY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / blended Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile




BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline No Mobile
ENGLISH GOOD YES Acceptable / online Sometimes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
HISTORY GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
BENGALI GOOD YES Not acceptable / offline Sometimes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / online Yes Mobile
EDUCATION  |SATISFACTORY YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / online Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / offline Yes Mobile
EDUCATION |GOOD YES Acceptable / online Yes Mobile




7. Do you avail of
scholarships provided by

8. If yes, then kindly
mention them along

9.Have you applied for

10.Do you participate
for internal assessment

11.Are you satisfied
with the
infrastructure /
facilities provided by

12. materials/ study notes
that your child is getting from

the government? with the amount a student credit card?. |during classes. the college. college are sufficient .
No No | haven't applied NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO sometime Yes Yes
No None NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 12000({NO Yes Partial Yes
Yes 12000({NO Yes Partial Yes
No No NO sometime Partial Yes
Swami Vivekananda
Scholarship - Yearly
Yes 12000 NO No Yes Yes
| didn't applied for
No scholarship NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 1000|NO sometime Yes Yes
Yes Yes NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 1000|NO sometime Yes Yes




No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO sometime Yes Yes
No No NO No NO Yes
Yes Yes NO Yes Yes Yes
No Na NO sometime Yes Yes
No No NO sometime Yes Yes
No Nil NO No Yes Sometimes.
No No NO sometime Yes Yes
Yes OBC scholarship NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes a)'aga) "a | %a, NO No Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
No Not applicable NO sometime Yes Yes
No Nil NO Yes Yes Yes
No Nil NO Yes Yes Yes




Partial /

No No NO sometime a;ta,a)faéa e Yes
No N.A. NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes Nobanno : 10000 NO Yes Yes Yes
No | am not any
amount from
No government side NO Yes Yes Yes
No Nil Yes Yes Yes Yes
No A— NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Swami vivekanada
scholarship, amount
Yes 18000 NO No Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
18000 swami
vivekananda
Yes scholarship NO Yes Yes Yes
Partial /
No Null NO Yes a;taj,a)faéa, e Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
18000-Swami
Vivekananda Metit -
Cum - Means
Yes Scholarship NO Yes Yes Yes




Kanyasree Prakalpa Rs

Yes 25000 NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes KANYASHREE,25000 NO Yes Yes Yes
No Nothing NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes | don't know NO No Yes Yes
Yes 18000|NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
Yes 6,600(Yes Yes Yes Yes
No a)’a\ % NO Yes Yes Yes
No 0[NO Yes Yes Yes
No 1[{NO Yes Yes Yes
No 0[NO Yes Yes Yes




Yes Kanyasree (K1) NO sometime Yes Yes
Yes 6000|NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes Aikayasree 6600 NO Yes Yes Yes
Partial /
No No NO sometime a;taj,a)faéa e Sometimes.
No No NO No Yes Yes
Yes K2 NO Yes Yes Yes
No 2000|NO No Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
Partial /
Yes Sc scolership cc4 NO sometime a;taj,a)faéa, e Yes
Oasis scholarship -
Yes Rs/5000. NO Yes Yes Sometimes.
Yes Minoritie NO sometime Yes Yes
No 0|NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes SC Scholarship NO No Yes Yes
No No. NO Yes Yes Yes
No Nil NO Yes Yes Yes
No no NO Yes Yes Sometimes.




No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Partial /

No No NO sometime a;taj,a)faéa, e Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes

18k (Swami

Vivekananda
Yes scholarship) NO No Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes

a)eas«; "as«

a;,a8a)-ajéa 8a %

al—asal°a)lalf Partial /
No ajea caéa; aé NO sometime a;taj,a)faéa e Sometimes.
No No NO Yes Partial / Yes
No NO No Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No None NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 18000 yearly NO Yes Yes Yes
No Na NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes K2 - 25000 NO sometime Yes Yes
Yes Svem NO sometime Yes Yes




No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 18000|NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 6,700({NO Yes Yes Yes

Swami Vivekananda

Merit-cum-means
Yes scholarship..18000 NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 18000|NO sometime Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes SVMCM NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No None NO Yes Yes Yes
No none NO sometime Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes

I'm not getting any
No kind of scholarship Yes Yes Yes Yes




No No NO No Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes 20000 up NO Yes Yes Yes
Yes Sc NO Yes Yes Yes
Partial /
No No NO sometime a;taj,a)faéa, e Yes
Yes Scholarship NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO No Yes Yes
Yes Sc scholarship NO Yes Yes Yes
No No NO sometime Yes Yes
No No NO Yes Yes Yes
No Naa NO No Yes Yes
Yes yes NO No Yes Yes
No NO Yes Yes Yes




13. Any suggestion regarding improvement of the
teaching-learning process.

Asking students questions

No

No

I'm satisfied with it.

Yes

Yes

Nothing more.

No

No

No

No




No

No

No

No

Na

No

No

Being a parent | can understand that the teachers of
Kishore Bharati Bhogini Nivedita College are giving
their best to their students. And yes I'am very much
satisfied.

No

a,a\%

Nothing

No suggestions seems necessary.

31131231781%31°81% ) .2 "a8tale 312 HaGa !
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Everything is satisfied

N.A.

Yes.....Meeting should be held at list once a month so
that | can no how she is starting.

Yes | want to everytime meeting for study

I'm content with the way teachers are educating their
pupils. | have nothing to say about it.

A—

No

No

No

No

No .thank you

Alright

No, thank you

| am satisfied




| am satisfied with my department in college.

| AM SATISFIED WITH MY DEPARTMENT..

| am Satisfied

That | am satisfied with the department

Satisfied ,thank you

No

No

No

No

NO

alal%

All is well

Pleas offline class provide

Please offline class provide




No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Online class er bodole ofline class hole khub valo hoy

No

No

Barita home work dile vlo hoy... maje maje open.book
exam hoy..

No

No

No

No

Na

No.

It's good

online class somporke amr temon kno darona nei....r ai
vbe class korle kno student i improve krte prbe na

..... ty jdi sob dik kheyal rekhe offline system ta chalu
kora hoi khb vlo hbe




No

Jai mood e exam hok student der vlo korey portey
hobey....

No

No sir / ma'am i am satisfied

No. We are satisfied.

a,a\%

No

No

No, the teaching is really commendable

No

No

No.

No

No..all is ok




No

No

We are satisfied

No

Study regularly

No

Study regularly

Offline mod hole vlo hoi karon online mod a porasona
vlo hoina

It will be better if offline mode class will start other
than about online class | am satisfy.

No

| am satisfied with everything.

| am satisfied that teachers are helping so much in the
epidemic.

It is fine .

Satisfactory

No.

No suggestions




Basi basi koray class test korano.

No

No suggestions teachers are doing well

No

This teaching-learning process is really good

Class test

Offline class is better

No

No idea

No

Naa

Yes

No
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Graph & Report of Feedback of Parents

Q1. How do you like the PTM?

=

GOOD SASTISFACTORY

Based on the provided data from a parent-teacher meeting (PTM), the responses from parents regarding their experience can be interpreted

in several key ways. Here’s a detailed interpretation of the data:
Positive Reception

A significant majority of parents, 90 out of the total respondents, reported that they found the PTM to be "good." This indicated a strong
positive reception among the parent community, suggesting that the meeting met or exceeded their expectations. The "good" response likely
reflects parents' satisfaction with various aspects of the PTM, including the organization, communication, and the quality of interactions

with teachers.
Adequate Satisfaction

A smaller, yet notable, group of parents, 28 respondents, described their experience as "satisfactory." While these parents did not rate the
PTM as "good," their "satisfactory" rating indicated that the meeting met the basic requirements and fulfilled its purpose, though there were
areas that need to be improved. This feedback is valuable as it suggested that while the overall reception is positive, there is room for

enhancement in certain areas to elevate these satisfactory experiences to good ones.

The combined data shows that out of the total 118 respondents, approximately 76.3% rated the PTM as "good," and 23.7% rated it as
"satisfactory." This distribution reflects a generally positive trend, with a clear majority of parents being pleased with the PTM. However,
it also highlighted that nearly a quarter of parents see potential for improvement.

Q2. Will you attend this type of meeting in future?



http://www.kbbnc.ac.in/
mailto:kbbncollege@gmail.com

Based on the responses from parents regarding their willingness to attend future parent-teacher meetings (PTMs), the data revealed an

overwhelmingly positive attitude towards these meetings. Here’s a detailed interpretation of this data:
Universal Approval

All 118 respondents indicated that they would attend this type of meeting in the future, with none expressing a lack of interest. This
unanimous positive response signifies a high level of approval and satisfaction with the PTMs, suggesting that parents find significant value

in these interactions.
Commitment to Engagement

The fact that every parent responded with a "yes" highlighted a strong commitment to being involved in their children's education. This
commitment is crucial for fostering a collaborative environment between the school and parents, which lead to better educational outcomes
for the students. It reflected the parents' recognition of the importance of staying informed and engaged with their student’s academic
progress and institution activities.

Positive Feedback Loop

Such a unanimous response were seen as a positive feedback loop, where the parents’ positive experiences and the perceived benefits of the
PTM encourage continued participation. This consistent attendance allows for ongoing dialogue between parents and teachers, enhancing
the partnership in the educational process and providing continuous support for the students.

Impact on School Policies

The institution take this feedback as a strong endorsement of their current approach to organizing PTMs. It suggested that the format,
content, and execution of the meetings are well-received and meet the needs and expectations of the parents. In summary, the data reflected
an unequivocal endorsement of the PTMSs by the parents, with all respondents expressing their willingness to attend future meetings. This
indicated a successful execution of these meetings, fostering a strong partnership between the school and the parents. The institution should
continue to build on this positive momentum, ensuring that the PTMs remain an effective tool for engaging parents and supporting students'

educational journeys.

Q3. What is your opinion about present exam system?

ACCEPTABLE NON-ACCEPTABLE

The responses from parents regarding their opinion on the current exam system in college, with 80 finding it acceptable and 38 finding it
non-acceptable, offer significant insights into the perceptions and concerns of the parent community. Here’s a detailed interpretation of the

data:
Majority Finds the System Acceptable

A majority of parents, 80 out of 118, consider the present exam system acceptable. This indicated that a substantial portion of the parent
community believes that the existing system meets the necessary standards of fairness, rigor, and effectiveness. Parents who find the system
acceptable likely feel that it provides a reliable measure of their children's knowledge and abilities, supports academic integrity, and is

administered in a transparent and equitable manner.

Significant Minority Expresses Dissatisfaction



Conversely, 38 parents, which constitutes a significant minority, find the current exam system non-acceptable. This suggests that nearly
one-third of the respondents have concerns or dissatisfaction with how exams are conducted. Their concerns range from issues with the

exam format, perceived biases, stress levels induced by exams, or the overall impact on student learning and well-being.

The data highlighted the need for the college administration and faculty to carefully evaluate the existing exam system. While the majority
acceptance indicated that many elements of the system are functioning well. Addressing these concerns is essential for ensuring that all

students have a fair and supportive assessment environment.

This feedback indicates that while the system is generally functioning well for many, there are substantial areas for improvement. By
addressing the concerns of the dissatisfied minority and enhancing the system based on this feedback, the college can work towards creating

a more equitable, effective, and supportive assessment environment for all students.

Q4. Which mode of study you prefer most?

86
( 18 ' (H4
ONLINE OFFLINE BLENDED

The responses from parents regarding their preferred mode of study, with 18 preferring online, 86 preferring offline, and 14 preferring
blended learning, offer valuable insights into parental attitudes towards different educational formats. Here’s a detailed interpretation of the

data:
Strong Preference for Offline Learning

A significant majority of parents, 86 out of 118, expressed a preference for offline (traditional, in-person) learning. This indicated that many
parents value the benefits of face-to-face education, which include direct interaction with teachers, structured classroom environments, and
opportunities for social engagement and collaboration among students. Parents who favor offline learning ay believe that it provides a more
comprehensive and effective educational experience, with better discipline, focus, and fewer distractions compared to online learning.

Limited Preference for Online Learning

A smaller portion of the parents, 18 out of 118, prefer online learning. This group likely appreciates the flexibility and convenience that
online education offers. Parents who favor online learning might value the ability for students to learn at their own pace, access a wide range
of resources, and avoid the time and costs associated with commuting. However, the relatively low preference for this mode suggested that
many parents have concerns about the effectiveness, engagement levels, and social aspects of online education.

Interest in Blended Learning

A minority of parents, 14 out of 118, expressed a preference for blended learning, which combines both online and offline methods. This
indicated a recognition of the potential benefits of integrating digital tools with traditional classroom experiences. Blended learning offers
a balanced approach, allowing students to enjoy the flexibility and resource-rich environment of online learning while also benefiting from
direct interaction and structured classroom settings. Parents who prefer this mode believe it provides the best of both worlds, enhancing

learning outcomes through a more diverse and adaptable approach.

Therefore the data reveals a strong parental preference for offline learning, with a significant minority showing interest in online and blended
modes. This feedback underscores the value parents place on traditional, in-person education while also recognizing the potential benefits
of integrating digital tools. Educational institutions should consider these preferences when designing their curricula and teaching strategies,
aiming to create a balanced and effective learning environment that meets the diverse needs of their student population.



Q5. Do you have internet access?

WAESS SOMETIMES NO

The responses from parents regarding their internet access, with 88 having consistent access, 22 having intermittent access, and 8 having
no access, provide important insights into the digital divide and its potential impact on educational experiences. Here’s a detailed

interpretation of the data:
Predominant Internet Access

A majority of parents, 88 out of 118, reported having reliable internet access. This high percentage indicated that most families are well-
equipped to engage with online resources and digital communication tools. These parents likely benefit from the conveniences and
opportunities that consistent internet access provides, such as accessing online learning platforms, communicating with teachers, and staying
updated with school announcements and events.

Intermittent Internet Access

A significant minority of parents, 22 out of 118, reported having intermittent internet access. These parents face challenges related to
unreliable connectivity, which can impact their ability to consistently engage with online educational resources. The sporadic nature of their
access may lead to difficulties in supporting their children's online learning, keeping up with school communications, and participating in
virtual meetings or events. This group represented a critical area for potential intervention and support to ensure they can fully benefit from
digital educational resources.

Lack of Internet Access

A smaller portion of parents, 8 out of 118, reported having no internet access. This group faces the most significant barriers in terms of
digital engagement. Without internet access, these families are excluded from online learning opportunities, digital communications, and
virtual support systems. This lack of access contribute to educational disparities and limit the ability of these parents to support their
children's education effectively. The data revealed a spectrum of internet access among parents, with a majority having reliable access, a
significant minority experiencing intermittent connectivity, and a smaller group lacking access entirely. This digital divide has important
implications for educational institutions, which must strive to ensure equitable access to resources and support for all families. By addressing
these disparities and adopting inclusive communication and resource distribution strategies, schools can better support the diverse needs of
their parent and student communities.

Q6. Which Gadget you use mostly?

LAPTOP MOBILE BOTH



The responses from parents regarding the gadgets they use most frequently, with 1 using a laptop, 99 using a mobile phone, and 2 using
both, provided significant insights into the technology preferences and habits of the parent community. Here’s a detailed interpretation of
the data:

Predominant Use of Mobile Phones

The overwhelming majority of parents, 99 out of 102 respondents, indicated that they primarily use mobile phones. This trend reflected the
widespread adoption and convenience of mobile devices in daily life. Mobile phones offer several advantages that likely contribute to this
preference:

[ Portability: Mobile phones are highly portable, allowing parents to stay connected and access information on the go.
[1 Multi-functionality: Modern smartphones combine various functionalities, such as communication, internet access, and educational

applications, making them versatile tools for parents.

[ Accessibility: Mobile phones are often more affordable and accessible than laptops, making them a practical choice for many families.

A small number of parents, 2 out of 102, indicated that they use both a laptop and a mobile phone. This dual usage suggests that these

parents recognize the benefits of both devices and utilize them for different purposes:

e  Specialized Tasks: Laptops may be preferred for tasks requiring larger screens and more processing power, such as writing
documents or participating in video conferences.

o  Flexibility: Mobile phones provide flexibility for quick and convenient access, while laptops offer a more robust computing
experience when needed.

Thus, the data reveals a strong preference for mobile phones among parents, with a minimal use of laptops and a few using both devices.
This trend underscores the importance of mobile-friendly communication and resources in engaging parents and supporting their children’s
education. By prioritizing mobile accessibility and providing digital literacy support, educational institutions can effectively meet the needs
of their parent community and enhance the overall educational experience.



	Sheet1
	Predominant Use of Mobile Phones

